
 

 
 
 

Printing Services and Maintenance 
 

DATE: July 11, 2025 
 

Amendment #1 
 
Notice to vendors. You are hereby notified of the following changes in the Printing Services and 
Maintenance Request for Quote, which shall take precedence over anything published prior to 
this date. 

 
Item 1 – Change to Procurement 
 

A. This RFQ no longer requires Board approval. The procurement will now proceed through 
internal executive review and approval. 

 
Item 2 – Revised Award Date 
 

A. Award announcement date is changing from August 15, 2025 to August 22, 2025. 
 
 
 

END OF AMENDMENT #1 


